#### 503852401 06/02/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVERGREEN RESEARCH, INC.	05/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXTER CORPORATION ENGLEWOOD
Street Address:	9540 SOUTH MAROON CIRCLE
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29566724

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** BAXTER CORPORATION ENGLEWOOD C/O MARSH FISCHMANN

Address Line 1: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 450** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50012-00390	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. MARSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Marsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-3-Evergreen-Baxter#page1.tif source=Assignment-3-Evergreen-Baxter#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038776 FRAME: 0038** 503852401

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Evergreen Research, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 433 Park Point Drive, Golden, Colorado 80401 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is an assignee of an interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in a PCT Patent Application entitled IMPROVED WORK STATION FOR MEDICAL DOSE PREPARATION SYSTEM, filed on March 15, 2013 as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2013/032545; and,

WHEREAS, Baxter Corporation Englewood, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 9540 S. Maroon Circle, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of formalizing its rights in said interest of Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the aforesaid application and Assignor's rights in all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; Assignor also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) which has not already been transferred to Assignee; Assignor warrants that no assignment has been made of the invention(s), application or patent therefor by Assignor to a party other than Assignee and Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to any party other than Assignee; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all patent applications for the invention(s) and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee and Assignee's assigns in efforts to obtain patent protection for the invention(s).

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 038776 FRAME: 0039 PCT International Appl. No. PCT/US2013/032545 Atty. Docket No. 50012-00143 P6401PC00 BX2013T00602

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Date: May 20, 2013	By: Sary 3, Feath
STATE OF )	Title: IV anggrad Dreetor
) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
Gang B. Heath Managing Director of Evergre	or.
2013.	·
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires:11/18/2013	Notary Public  Notary Public